
Rank Number Name Year Group Club 60m (ss.00) 200m (ss.00) 600m (m.ss) Long Jump (m.00) Shot Put (m.00) Turbo Javelin (m.00) Vertical Jump (cm) Total
12 Isaac King Adjei Year 3 Boys 0 0

10 13 Leo Blackwood Year 3 Boys 0 10.08 35.37 1.90 117
20 14 Jack Blomfield Year 3 Boys SS Athletics 10.69 37.19 84
16 15 Nathan Cottee Year 3 Boys Brentwood Beagles 10.88 2.17 7.00 105
7 16 Temilayo Fadahunsi Year 3 Boys Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 35.34 2.3731 9.50 120

10 17 Jesse Geller Year 3 Boys Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 11.32 37.26 2.2515 117
18 Adam Greaves Year 3 Boys 0 0

9 19 Zion Haven Year 3 Boys Be Fit Today Track Academy 10.46 38.10 7.50 118
16 20 Dominik Mihaly Jeles Year 3 Boys London Heathside 38.82 2.4020 8.00 105
12 21 Aaron Johnson Year 3 Boys 0 11.20 38.95 7.75 114
4 22 Sonny Jones Year 3 Boys Brentwood Beagles 38.09 2.1896 10.75 127

13 23 Asher Kentish Year 3 Boys Oxford City AC 11.02 2.2931 2.55 111
5 24 Vithuran Victor Kubendra Year 3 Boys SS Athletics 10.45 2.80 9.25 125

21 25 Gabriel Lander Year 3 Boys Brentwood Beagles 10.54 2.15 74
19 26 Noah Marajo Year 3 Boys 0 10.00 33.47 95
3 27 Romeo Nwani Year 3 Boys 0 10.46 35.66 2.1417 131
6 28 Michael Onafowokan Year 3 Boys Oxford City AC 10.06 34.82 2.22 122
2 29 Zachary Paktsun Year 3 Boys 0 10.48 35.78 2.1052 133

30 Thomas Petchey Year 3 Boys 0 0
14 31 Hugh Routley Year 3 Boys 0 11.34 39.08 7.25 110
15 32 Liam Styles Year 3 Boys Thurrock Harriers 10.75 35.94 4.75 108
1 33 Jonah Talenga Year 3 Boys Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 9.86 33.27 9.00 138

34 Isaac Ward Year 3 Boys 0 0
7 35 Donny Whatton Year 3 Boys Southend On Sea AC 10.41 35.09 2.17 120

18 36 Liam Worth Year 3 Boys Brentwood Beagles 11.82 40.81 2.4046 99
168 Jasper Taylor Year 3 Boys 0 0

0



Rank Number Name Year Group Club 60m (ss.00) 200m (ss.00) 600m (m.ss) Long Jump (m.00) Shot Put (m.00) Turbo Javelin (mm.00) Vertical Jump (cm) Total
6 1 Blake Amos Year 3 Girls 0 10.92 39.64 2.15 116
8 2 Nia Bogle Year 3 Girls S Factor Academy 11.57 1.70 4.71 107

3 Laila Burgess-Chaffe Year 3 Girls Unattached 0
4 4 Honor Burrows Year 3 Girls SS Athletics 11.14 38.45 2.1894 129

11 5 Martha Garrett Year 3 Girls 0 43.21 2.35.66 1.88 61
1 6 Lizzy Hayford Year 3 Girls London Heathside 9.71 32.99 2.17 136

10 7 Christina Lees Year 3 Girls Brentwood Beagles 11.14 40.39 1.47 104
7 8 Charlotte Minah Year 3 Girls S Factor Academy 10.41 2.36 5.50 113
2 9 Sophia Raffaelli Year 3 Girls SS Athletics 10.56 36.78 2.2044 135
8 10 Sunny Shaw Year 3 Girls Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 12.53 43.06 2.2980 107

11 Jessica Wynn Year 3 Girls Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 0
5 87 Annabella Semple Year 3 Girls Thurrock Harriers 11.46 40.78 2.3161 117
2 901 Tiyaami Bedlako Year 3 Girls 0 10.39 36.78 2.2275 135



Rank Number Name Year Group Club 60m (ss.00) 60m Hurdles (ss.00) 200m (ss.00) 600m (m.ss) Long Jump (m.00) Shot Put (m.00) Turbo Javelin (mm.00) Vertical Jump (cm) Total
102 Maddox Agwu Year 4/5 Boys London Heathside 0

23 103 Keyan Agyemang Year 4/5 Boys Be Fit Today Track Academy 9.55 33.80 4.89 136
7 104 Jamieson Anderson-Waite Year 4/5 Boys SS Athletics 9.70 33.84 13.00 155
8 105 Alexander Austin Year 4/5 Boys Harlow AC 9.25 32.86 9.25 149

31 106 Lucas Barracliffe Year 4/5 Boys 0 9.85 35.24 2.80 131
37 107 Seb Barrett Year 4/5 Boys 0 10.40 2.49 8.00 124

108 William Barry-Daly Year 4/5 Boys 0 0
109 Dennis Benda Year 4/5 Boys Herne Hill Harriers 0

15 110 Idris Bernard Year 4/5 Boys Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 11.87 2.70 11.25 143
111 James Bhoti Year 4/5 Boys Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 0

28 112 Theo Black Year 4/5 Boys Enfield & Haringey AC 9.64 32.69 2.30 135
15 113 Lewis Brekkeflat Year 4/5 Boys Harlow AC 9.96 33.32 2.05 143

114 Calum Bryan Year 4/5 Boys 0 0
4 115 Leo Carballo Year 4/5 Boys 0 10.96 1.60 12.25 163
6 116 Zac Chamberlain Year 4/5 Boys Oxford City AC 9.75 2.04 13.00 156

10 117 Josiah Chikwendu Year 4/5 Boys 0 9.26 30.71 3.18 148
22 118 Leo Ciarlet Year 4/5 Boys Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 12.12 33.97 2.92 137
32 119 Jax Connor Year 4/5 Boys Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 33.50 2.07 6.25 130
37 120 Luca Cook Year 4/5 Boys Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 10.87 37.13 2.19 124
41 121 Owen Cottee Year 4/5 Boys Brentwood Beagles 10.84 4.49 8.25 122

122 Enzo Couto Year 4/5 Boys 0 0
10 123 Sami Davis Year 4/5 Boys Dwain Chambers Performance Academy 9.70 12.16 32.88 148
34 124 Albie Davis-James Year 4/5 Boys Oxford City AC 10.55 2.08 2.64 126

125 Luke Doherty Year 4/5 Boys SS Athletics 0
47 126 Hans Goodgame Year 4/5 Boys Oxford City AC 10.79 38.45 2.45 115
1 127 Hugo Hampartsoumian Year 4/5 Boys Dwain Chambers Performance Academy 9.29 10.39 1.53 171

57 128 Freddie Harris Year 4/5 Boys Oxford City AC 9.92 2.84 87
14 129 Jacob Holloway Year 4/5 Boys Gloucester AC 12.54 3.07 6.97 145
23 130 Gillon James Year 4/5 Boys Oxford City AC 33.22 2.12 3.16 136
18 131 Robert James Year 4/5 Boys Unattached 9.81 12.30 5.36 140
13 132 Prince-Moses John Year 4/5 Boys Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 9.91 33.14 2.03 146
56 133 Benjamin Jones Year 4/5 Boys 0 1.75 4.42 6.75 97
44 134 Coby Jones Year 4/5 Boys Dacorum AC 2.14 2.16 8.00 118
48 135 Lucien Jones Year 4/5 Boys Oxford City AC 10.50 2.27 6.75 113
42 136 Kirani Joseph Year 4/5 Boys Newham & Essex Beagles AC 2.63 4.86 9.00 121
55 137 Micah Junaid-Evans Year 4/5 Boys Dartford Harriers AC 12.28 1.48 9.75 103
17 138 Fletcher Kelly Year 4/5 Boys 0 12.33 34.94 2.04 142
29 139 Aidan King Year 4/5 Boys SS Athletics 33.98 2.06 2.94 134
51 140 Oscar Knowles Year 4/5 Boys Invicta East Kent AC 33.23 2.13 1.22 109
5 141 Meruunan Miller Kubendra Year 4/5 Boys SS Athletics 9.79 3.60 14.50 161

142 Charlie Kyson Year 4/5 Boys Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 0
53 143 Charlie Lau Year 4/5 Boys Invicta East Kent AC 11.04 2.32 2.34 107
44 144 Joseph Lupton Year 4/5 Boys 0 10.31 41.71 2.18 118
10 145 Oliver Lupton Year 4/5 Boys 0 32.73 1.59 9.25 148
46 146 Orson Maguire Year 4/5 Boys S Factor Academy 2.26 2.33 9.25 116

147 Alex March Year 4/5 Boys Barnet & District AC 0
40 148 Kalel Maritz Year 4/5 Boys Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 10.33 35.14 2.32 123
33 149 Orion Mckenzie Cooper Year 4/5 Boys Be Fit Today Track Academy 10.19 34.47 2.58 127
58 150 Aj Moulton Year 4/5 Boys Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 10.71 2.18 73
23 151 Zac Murray Year 4/5 Boys Kent AC 31.69 2.04 2.63 136
34 152 Michael Nelson-Langaigne Year 4/5 Boys Blackheath & Bromley HAC 9.52 32.97 1.91 126
34 153 Michael Obiwulu Year 4/5 Boys Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 9.41 38.16 2.60 126
18 154 Edward O’Leary Year 4/5 Boys Invicta East Kent AC 9.87 2.09 3.42 140
2 155 Dennys Pascal Year 4/5 Boys Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 29.82 1.51 12.75 168

23 156 Jordan Patterson Year 4/5 Boys 0 10.27 4.73 11.00 136
37 157 William Robinson Year 4/5 Boys St Albans AC 10.36 37.20 2.22 124
49 158 William Rochester Year 4/5 Boys Watford Harriers 36.47 2.10 1.79 112
18 159 Ari Rubenstein Year 4/5 Boys Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 34.79 2.05 8.75 140
21 160 Noah Rumsby Year 4/5 Boys SS Athletics 9.68 34.06 3.13 139
50 161 Jadon Sam-Amoye Year 4/5 Boys 0 10.49 39.13 2.16 111
53 162 Alfie Shallcross Year 4/5 Boys Great Yarmouth & District AC 39.02 2.34 2.67 107

163 Ryle Singarayer Year 4/5 Boys Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 0
30 164 George Sparrow Year 4/5 Boys 0 10.06 34.12 2.78 132

165 Reggie Stanley-Kinsella Year 4/5 Boys Harlow AC 0
3 166 Toby Stothard Year 4/5 Boys Chelmsford Sports and Athletics Centre 10.81 32.11 4.14 165

167 Retik Supikaran Year 4/5 Boys Be Fit Today Track Academy 0



169 Oscar Taylor Year 4/5 Boys Thurrock Harriers 0
51 170 Sam Telford Year 4/5 Boys Dacorum AC 13.74 40.29 2.35 109
23 171 Archie Turner Year 4/5 Boys Invicta East Kent AC 10.17 2.06 3.15 136
8 172 Nosa Urubusi Year 4/5 Boys Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 9.25 30.63 3.17 149

173 Samuel Wilkinson Year 4/5 Boys Brentwood Beagles 0
42 174 Kouami Zewu-Manscour Year 4/5 Boys Thurrock Harriers 10.17 12.26 1.81 121



Rank Number Name Year Group Club 60m (ss.00) 60m Hurdles (ss.00) 200m (ss.00) 600m (m.ss) Long Jump (m.00) Shot Put (m.00) Turbo Javelin (mm.00) Vertical Jump (cm) Total
13 37 Cicilly  Forde-Simpson Year 4/5 Girls Be Fit Today Track Academy 9.85 33.43 2.86 141
16 38 KeeNyah Adelise Year 4/5 Girls 0 10.13 33.97 2.1737 138

39 Ella Appiah-Spick Year 4/5 Girls Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 0
26 40 Anna Bah Year 4/5 Girls London Heathside 10.53 36.49 2.70 129
16 41 Eloise Baker Year 4/5 Girls SS Athletics 9.98 35.07 2.90 138
9 42 Iyana Barbe-Nutakor Year 4/5 Girls 0 10.07 33.35 2.1097 144

29 43 Poppy Barker Year 4/5 Girls 0 12.50 2.0809 2.38 126
24 44 Rosie Barron Year 4/5 Girls Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 10.52 35.74 2.1728 133
20 45 Olivia Bart-Plange Year 4/5 Girls Newham and Essex Beagles Athletics Club 9.51 12.18 2.35 136
5 46 Abbey  Bassong Year 4/5 Girls Be Fit Today Track Academy 9.55 33.11 3.16 148

27 47 Phoebe Castiello Year 4/5 Girls Brentwood Beagles 10.45 13.68 37.71 128
43 48 Faith Chamberlain Year 4/5 Girls Oxford City AC 10.90 2.3151 6.00 107
8 49 Pearl Coulson Year 4/5 Girls 0 10.02 12.02 3.12 145

18 50 Micah Croll-Mensah Year 4/5 Girls Herne Hill Harriers 9.92 35.11 2.88 137
3 51 Sienna Darcy Year 4/5 Girls Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 9.73 33.61 2.0195 150

47 52 Edie Dyke-Coomes Year 4/5 Girls 0 38.31 2.2968 1.91 102
18 53 Evie Ellen Year 4/5 Girls Oxford City AC 10.26 35.10 2.97 137

54 Miri Findlay Year 4/5 Girls Enfield & Haringey AC 0
10 55 Scarlett Finlay Year 4/5 Girls Watford Harriers 9.86 33.35 2.1485 143

56 Millie Foy Year 4/5 Girls SS Athletics 0
5 57 Alice Ganley Year 4/5 Girls City Of Norwich AC 9.79 12.36 32.77 148

20 58 Sofia Gilboy Year 4/5 Girls West Norfolk AC 10.47 12.41 2.87 136
50 59 Beatrice Godfrey Year 4/5 Girls DILI Academy 34.24 2.2159 86
38 60 Ava Hansen Smith Year 4/5 Girls Oxford City AC 37.88 2.2163 2.47 115
33 61 Georgia Horandi Year 4/5 Girls S Factor Academy 10.49 36.22 2.3081 125
15 62 Diana John Odutuyo Year 4/5 Girls S Factor Academy 9.66 33.28 2.75 140

0
42 64 Alice Jones Year 4/5 Girls Brentwood Beagles 14.15 36.63 6.25 109
46 65 Lacey Kelshall Year 4/5 Girls Watford Harriers 9.64 32.33 103

66 Jola Ladipo Year 4/5 Girls Thurrock Harriers 0
67 Grace Lander Year 4/5 Girls Brentwood Beagles 0

49 68 Eve Lines Year 4/5 Girls DILI Academy 10.46 36.24 91
45 69 Amber Littlewood Year 4/5 Girls London Heathside 9.57 11.83 104
10 70 Kehanique Lowe Year 4/5 Girls Lee Valley 10.06 33.58 2.1145 143
43 71 Hollie Lupton Year 4/5 Girls 0 11.29 40.70 2.3806 107
36 72 Mia March Year 4/5 Girls Barnet & District AC 10.40 37.67 2.50 124
33 73 Ebelechukwu Mayes Year 4/5 Girls Enfield & Haringey AC 10.06 34.90 2.02 125
52 74 Hosanna Mikhail Year 4/5 Girls Newham & Essex Beagles AC 2.09 3.75 60
29 75 Amani Minkah Year 4/5 Girls Be Fit Today Track Academy 10.48 36.03 2.45 126
37 76 Emmeline Molyneux Year 4/5 Girls Oxford City AC 11.10 39.69 2.64 118
23 77 Martha Mykhaylyuk-Geers Year 4/5 Girls 0 10.61 12.42 37.37 135
33 78 Tianna Nsionu Year 4/5 Girls Be Fit Today Track Academy 10.23 35.00 2.11 125
29 79 Oluwakemi Ogundele Year 4/5 Girls 0 9.91 35.27 6.25 126
5 80 Mirabelle Okeke Year 4/5 Girls Enfield & Haringey AC 10.87 31.63 2.1720 148
4 81 Davina Oladele Year 4/5 Girls Thurrock Harriers 9.61 12.79 32.19 149

82 Allyson Onafowokan Year 4/5 Girls Oxford City AC 0
1 83 Bella Pearce Year 4/5 Girls Southend On Sea AC 9.46 10.82 3.73 162

84 Sarah Ramdane Year 4/5 Girls 0 0
10 85 Alexandra Robson Year 4/5 Girls SSAA 10.11 12.14 35.22 143
25 86 Isabelle Routley Year 4/5 Girls 0 10.35 37.42 2.94 131
28 88 Skyla Simms-Johnson Year 4/5 Girls Harlow AC 10.44 37.27 4.87 127
51 89 Holly Simpson Year 4/5 Girls Oxford City AC 38.17 2.3166 73
20 90 Amelia Sokolowska Year 4/5 Girls SS Athletics 9.97 34.95 2.81 136

91 Sofia Soquar-King Year 4/5 Girls 0 0
39 92 Jessica Turner Year 4/5 Girls Dartford Harriers AC 10.34 2.66 5.50 113
2 93 Blake Upson Year 4/5 Girls 0 9.53 32.11 3.38 153

39 94 Sophia Vesterinen Year 4/5 Girls Oxford City AC 11.36 38.39 2.3601 113
29 95 Leila Waller Year 4/5 Girls Oxford City AC 10.72 2.1513 2.59 126

96 Jemima White Year 4/5 Girls Oxford City AC 0
48 97 Grace Williams Year 4/5 Girls Harriers (Running Fitness) 39.03 2.3156 2.04 100

98 Chloe Willson Year 4/5 Girls Watford Harriers 0
41 99 Ivy Woodman Year 4/5 Girls SS Athletics 36.08 2.1362 5.00 110
13 100 Ela Yagiz Year 4/5 Girls 0 9.50 33.13 2.63 141



Rank Number Name Year Group Club 60m (ss.00) 60m Hurdles (ss.00) 200m (ss.00) 600m (m.ss) Long Jump (m.00) High Jump (m.00) Shot Put (m.00) Total
38 251 Zayn Adam Year 6/7 Boys Lee Valley 10.42 2.29 1.16 86
36 252 Yaffet Asgedom Year 6/7 Boys S Factor Academy 37.04 2.23 3.81 109
20 253 Moyo Balogun Year 6/7 Boys Thurrock Harriers 9.06 32.61 3.53 152
28 254 Cass Barrett Year 6/7 Boys 0 9.75 34.62 3.24 139
4 255 Story Bundy Year 6/7 Boys Invicta East Kent AC 27.56 4.75 1.48 214

17 256 Alfred Cook Year 6/7 Boys Fleet & Crookham AC 8.89 1.54 5.97 155
257 John Coshell Year 6/7 Boys Thurrock Harriers 0

23 258 Matthew Cottee Year 6/7 Boys Brentwood Beagles 9.48 2.03 1.13 148
259 Andre Cox Year 6/7 Boys S Factor Academy 0

35 260 Adam Cox Year 6/7 Boys Harlow AC 9.52 2.41 3.46 111
17 261 George Coyle Year 6/7 Boys Oxford City AC 9.21 32.71 3.84 155

262 Rowan Davis-James Year 6/7 Boys Oxford City AC 0
7 263 Michael Emmanuel Year 6/7 Boys Oxford City AC 8.36 27.81 1.44 193
3 264 Lawrence Foster Year 6/7 Boys Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 7.81 25.86 4.45 222

31 265 Eric Frith Year 6/7 Boys Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 32.77 2.03 4.78 135
28 266 George Ganley Year 6/7 Boys City Of Norwich AC 1.56 3.45 5.06 139
37 267 Jake Grimes Year 6/7 Boys The HAWCS 9.04 30.19 108
10 268 James Houghton Year 6/7 Boys Newham & Essex Beagles AC 8.53 28.39 1.45 183
34 269 Zachary Ives Year 6/7 Boys Dartford Harriers AC 37.12 2.13 2.30 117
12 270 Angelo Jones Year 6/7 Boys Oxford City AC 8.40 28.20 2.83 164
33 271 Niall King Year 6/7 Boys SS Athletics 10.55 36.52 1.03 131

272 Bethan Lloyd Year 6/7 Boys Chiltern Harriers AC 0
14 273 Isaac Machin Year 6/7 Boys Brighton & Hove AC 11.22 1.25 6.41 159
1 274 Riley Michaels Year 6/7 Boys Rugby & Northampton AC 8.00 25.73 5.27 235

15 275 Kyle Moffett Year 6/7 Boys The HAWCS 30.10 1.58 3.64 156
27 276 William Murphy Year 6/7 Boys The HAWCS 12.55 33.94 3.36 141
21 277 Ayrton Namakando Year 6/7 Boys Thurrock Harriers 9.10 12.65 33.69 149
6 278 Daniel Niewczasinski-Kirkland Year 6/7 Boys Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 8.63 9.49 27.74 201

21 279 Akintunde Ogundele Year 6/7 Boys South London Harriers 8.70 30.37 4.94 149
17 280 Benjamin O’Kane Year 6/7 Boys Gloucester AC 9.12 30.01 3.46 155
11 281 Edward Pascal Year 6/7 Boys Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 28.63 1.44 3.56 172
30 282 Jevanne Pusey Year 6/7 Boys S Factor Academy 9.55 32.92 4.65 136

283 Samir Ramdane Year 6/7 Boys 0 0
5 284 Tyler  Reynolds Year 6/7 Boys Be Fit Today Track Academy 8.04 26.99 7.45 203

39 285 Cristian Scozzari Year 6/7 Boys Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 9.24 52
286 Mateusz Sielicki Year 6/7 Boys Newham & Essex Beagles AC 0

25 287 Jacob Smith Year 6/7 Boys 0 9.51 33.46 3.40 145
12 288 Stanislaw Sokolowski Year 6/7 Boys SS Athletics 8.90 29.22 3.88 164

289 Jacob Spencer Year 6/7 Boys Oxford City AC 0
2 290 Piers Spencer-Simms Year 6/7 Boys Blackheath & Bromley HAC 7.81 25.38 4.55 227
9 291 Lucas Stafford-Venn Year 6/7 Boys Be Fit Today Track Academy 8.41 27.67 4.10 184
8 292 Toby Taylor Year 6/7 Boys Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 11.16 26.50 1.38 192

15 293 Harvey Thomas Year 6/7 Boys Newmarket Joggers 9.50 31.56 1.54 156
294 Sebastien Walker Year 6/7 Boys Oxford City AC 0

25 295 Samuel Ward Year 6/7 Boys Be Fit Today Track Academy 8.76 29.69 4.39 145
296 George White Year 6/7 Boys SS Athletics 0

32 297 Alfie Woodman Year 6/7 Boys SS Athletics 34.03 1.60 4.67 134
23 298 Hugo Zvigaitis Year 6/7 Boys Oxford City AC 9.02 32.24 3.22 148



Rank Number Name Year Group Club 60m (ss.00) 60m Hurdles (ss.00) 200m (ss.00) 600m (m.ss) Long Jump (m.00) High Jump (m.00) Shot Put (m.00) Total
32 175 Olivia Abbott Year 6/7 Girls Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 9.75 33.19 2.10 151
26 176 Cheryl Adjadi Year 6/7 Girls S Factor Academy 9.07 30.38 2.63 154
5 177 Martha Adkins Year 6/7 Girls Invicta East Kent AC 8.44 28.05 5.24 192

37 178 Elliot Amos Year 6/7 Girls City Of Norwich AC 12.25 3.35 1.13 148
41 179 Kadijah Anderson Year 6/7 Girls S Factor Academy 9.74 33.69 4.11 140
12 180 Betty Appleton Year 6/7 Girls City Of Norwich AC 9.23 30.71 1.23 168
32 181 Isla Barron Year 6/7 Girls Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 9.91 33.29 2.12 151
22 182 Hayley-caprice Beaumont Year 6/7 Girls S Factor Academy 32.87 3.50 6.13 156
11 183 Sofia Bennett Year 6/7 Girls Thames Valley Harriers 30.05 1.60 3.81 169
61 184 Sophie Blundell Year 6/7 Girls Newmarket Joggers 3.46 30
6 185 Evie Boygle Year 6/7 Girls SS Athletics 8.70 28.73 3.58 186

186 Kara Bryan Year 6/7 Girls Blackheath & Bromley HAC 0
187 Sofia Bunge Year 6/7 Girls Newham and Essex Beagles Athletics Club 0

26 188 Eliza Burridge Year 6/7 Girls London Heathside 9.45 12.45 32.58 154
26 189 Lucia Casalenuovo Year 6/7 Girls Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 9.75 33.27 2.05 154
60 190 Sophie Collins Year 6/7 Girls Horsham Blue Star Harriers 9.67 2.29 86
57 191 Erin Cresswell Year 6/7 Girls Horsham Blue Star Harriers 9.46 3.15 99

192 Mai Croll-Mensah Year 6/7 Girls Herne Hill Harriers 0
7 193 Scarlett Demello Year 6/7 Girls 0 9.35 23.34 2.12 181

51 194 Nicole Dennison Year 6/7 Girls SS Athletics 2.13 3.44 3.79 128
48 195 Melanie Diakite Year 6/7 Girls S Factor Academy 9.84 34.68 2.19 133

196 Hanna Edwards Year 6/7 Girls Ipswich Harriers 0
17 197 Autumn Eke-Aluong Year 6/7 Girls Newham & Essex Beagles AC 9.18 31.14 2.01 164
57 198 Zahra  Eriksson Alom Year 6/7 Girls Newham & Essex Beagles AC 2.72 6.95 99
50 199 Beatrice Findlay Year 6/7 Girls Enfield & Haringey AC 10.02 14.41 3.05 131

200 Emma Frisby Year 6/7 Girls SS Athletics 0
26 201 Felicity Fudge Year 6/7 Girls Enfield & Haringey AC 10.06 33.44 2.03 154
25 202 Myley Gilboy Year 6/7 Girls West Norfolk AC 9.42 31.58 2.16 155
19 203 Tayla Goodswen Year 6/7 Girls City Of Norwich AC 9.56 2.02 3.84 161

204 Olivia Griffiths Year 6/7 Girls S Factor Academy 0
205 Bronwen Harman Year 6/7 Girls Chiltern Harriers AC 0

20 206 Precious Hayford Year 6/7 Girls S Factor Academy 9.11 30.24 2.96 158
207 Ava Hession Year 6/7 Girls Rugby & Northampton AC 0
208 Emerald Hill-Sawyer Year 6/7 Girls Team Kennet Triathlon & AC 0

22 209 Bethan Holloway Year 6/7 Girls Gloucester AC 11.80 3.33 6.64 156
3 210 Darcie Holmes Year 6/7 Girls City Of Norwich AC 8.64 28.66 4.10 198

12 211 Freya Homer Year 6/7 Girls 0 8.96 31.21 3.65 168
212 Courtney Jackson Year 6/7 Girls Harrow AC 0

2 213 Manroop Jandu Year 6/7 Girls Dartford Harriers AC 8.83 29.79 1.43 199
56 214 Summer Jones Year 6/7 Girls Harlow AC 10.05 14.36 2.10 118
4 215 Talia Junaid-Evans Year 6/7 Girls Dartford Harriers AC 8.51 9.96 3.89 195
9 216 Rhoswen Keeping Year 6/7 Girls London Heathside 8.92 3.80 6.82 174

45 217 Tacita Kentish Year 6/7 Girls Oxford City AC 14.68 34.57 2.04 135
32 218 Rachel Lawrence Year 6/7 Girls Invicta East Kent AC 9.85 33.45 2.09 151
14 219 Tia Leaver Year 6/7 Girls Enfield & Haringey AC 9.44 32.62 4.07 167
39 220 Caroline Lewis Year 6/7 Girls Croydon Harriers 9.55 31.78 2.42 144
37 221 Emerald Lewisman Year 6/7 Girls Oxford City AC 32.23 1.60 2.87 148

222 Bethan Lloyd Year 6/7 Girls Chiltern Harriers AC 0
7 223 Marisa Lumani Year 6/7 Girls Leamington Athletics Academy 9.29 4.04 7.90 181

10 224 Stevie Makepeace Year 6/7 Girls SS Athletics 30.87 2.05 1.33 171
45 225 Caeli Maritz Year 6/7 Girls Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 35.56 2.23 3.24 135
20 226 Grace Aria McCulloch Year 6/7 Girls Oxford City AC 9.45 31.65 3.45 158
15 227 Miliyana Miles Year 6/7 Girls Oxford City AC 9.04 31.06 1.13 166
45 228 Alexi Minkah Year 6/7 Girls Be Fit Today Track Academy 10.44 36.85 2.91 135
35 229 Polly Molyneux Year 6/7 Girls Oxford City AC 9.44 31.95 2.95 150
1 230 Isabella Moulton Year 6/7 Girls Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 8.65 9.90 29.40 202

42 231 Maureen Musinguzi Year 6/7 Girls Newham and Essex Beagles Athletics Club 33.94 2.09 2.77 139
55 232 Ruby Northrop Year 6/7 Girls Harlow AC 10.31 14.04 2.42 122



233 Pixie Oakley Year 6/7 Girls SS Athletics 0
234 Kayikummi Omidiji Year 6/7 Girls DILI Academy 0
235 Honor Oteng Year 6/7 Girls Southend On Sea AC 0

40 236 Aoife Pearce Year 6/7 Girls Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 9.91 34.57 2.89 142
31 237 Hester Pinnell Year 6/7 Girls Oxford City AC 12.50 32.16 2.00 152

238 Erykah-Monae Quartey Year 6/7 Girls Harrow AC 0
18 239 Anya Rochester Year 6/7 Girls Watford Harriers 9.24 31.21 2.02 163
51 240 Poppy Rolfe Year 6/7 Girls SS Athletics 10.16 2.79 4.32 128
49 241 Elfie Shaw Year 6/7 Girls Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 10.97 38.45 2.14 132

242 Sabrina Singarayer Year 6/7 Girls Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 0
53 243 Amber Smith Year 6/7 Girls Newmarket Joggers 10.24 35.79 3.23 124
59 244 Ka’liyah Smith Year 6/7 Girls S Factor Academy 12.21 34.11 98
22 245 Mattea Stanley Year 6/7 Girls Invicta East Kent AC 31.88 2.07 3.71 156
30 246 Alyssa Stephenson Year 6/7 Girls S Factor Academy 8.89 32.10 2.67 153
43 247 Amalie Twydell Year 6/7 Girls Braintree & District AC 1.58 3.25 4.35 138
53 248 Ella Westlake Year 6/7 Girls Thurrock Harriers 10.44 38.21 2.26 124
15 249 Tia Wiggins Year 6/7 Girls Invicta East Kent AC 9.00 30.80 2.03 166
36 250 Summer Yusuf Year 6/7 Girls Newham and Essex Beagles Athletics Club 9.31 31.79 2.71 149
44 63 Ruby Johnson Year 4/5 Girls Harlow AC 9.52 33.21 3.56 137



Rank Number Name Year Group Club Total
1 33 Jonah Talenga Year 3 Boys Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 138
2 29 Zachary Paktsun Year 3 Boys 0 133
3 27 Romeo Nwani Year 3 Boys 0 131
4 22 Sonny Jones Year 3 Boys Brentwood Beagles 127
5 24 Vithuran Victor Kubendra Year 3 Boys SS Athletics 125
6 28 Michael Onafowokan Year 3 Boys Oxford City AC 122
7 16 Temilayo Fadahunsi Year 3 Boys Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 120
7 35 Donny Whatton Year 3 Boys Southend On Sea AC 120
9 19 Zion Haven Year 3 Boys Be Fit Today Track Academy 118

10 13 Leo Blackwood Year 3 Boys 0 117
10 17 Jesse Geller Year 3 Boys Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 117
12 21 Aaron Johnson Year 3 Boys 0 114
13 23 Asher Kentish Year 3 Boys Oxford City AC 111
14 31 Hugh Routley Year 3 Boys 0 110
15 32 Liam Styles Year 3 Boys Thurrock Harriers 108
16 15 Nathan Cottee Year 3 Boys Brentwood Beagles 105
16 20 Dominik Mihaly Jeles Year 3 Boys London Heathside 105
18 36 Liam Worth Year 3 Boys Brentwood Beagles 99
19 26 Noah Marajo Year 3 Boys 0 95
20 14 Jack Blomfield Year 3 Boys SS Athletics 84
21 25 Gabriel Lander Year 3 Boys Brentwood Beagles 74

Rank Number Name Year Group Club Total
1 6 Lizzy Hayford Year 3 Girls London Heathside 136
2 9 Sophia Raffaelli Year 3 Girls SS Athletics 135
2 901 Tiyaami Bedlako Year 3 Girls 0 135
4 4 Honor Burrows Year 3 Girls SS Athletics 129
5 87 Annabella Semple Year 3 Girls Thurrock Harriers 117
6 1 Blake Amos Year 3 Girls 0 116
7 8 Charlotte Minah Year 3 Girls S Factor Academy 113
8 2 Nia Bogle Year 3 Girls S Factor Academy 107

Year 3 Boys Result

Year 3 Girls Result



8 10 Sunny Shaw Year 3 Girls Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 107
10 7 Christina Lees Year 3 Girls Brentwood Beagles 104
11 5 Martha Garrett Year 3 Girls 0 61

Rank Number Name Year Group Club Total
1 127 Hugo Hampartsoumian Year 4/5 Boys Dwain Chambers Performance Academy 171
2 155 Dennys Pascal Year 4/5 Boys Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 168
3 166 Toby Stothard Year 4/5 Boys Chelmsford Sports and Athletics Centre 165
4 115 Leo Carballo Year 4/5 Boys 0 163
5 141 Meruunan Miller Kubendra Year 4/5 Boys SS Athletics 161
6 116 Zac Chamberlain Year 4/5 Boys Oxford City AC 156
7 104 Jamieson Anderson-Waite Year 4/5 Boys SS Athletics 155
8 105 Alexander Austin Year 4/5 Boys Harlow AC 149
8 172 Nosa Urubusi Year 4/5 Boys Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 149

10 117 Josiah Chikwendu Year 4/5 Boys 0 148
10 123 Sami Davis Year 4/5 Boys Dwain Chambers Performance Academy 148
10 145 Oliver Lupton Year 4/5 Boys 0 148
13 132 Prince-Moses John Year 4/5 Boys Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 146
14 129 Jacob Holloway Year 4/5 Boys Gloucester AC 145
15 110 Idris Bernard Year 4/5 Boys Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 143
15 113 Lewis Brekkeflat Year 4/5 Boys Harlow AC 143
17 138 Fletcher Kelly Year 4/5 Boys 0 142
18 131 Robert James Year 4/5 Boys Unattached 140
18 154 Edward O’Leary Year 4/5 Boys Invicta East Kent AC 140
18 159 Ari Rubenstein Year 4/5 Boys Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 140
21 160 Noah Rumsby Year 4/5 Boys SS Athletics 139
22 118 Leo Ciarlet Year 4/5 Boys Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 137
23 103 Keyan Agyemang Year 4/5 Boys Be Fit Today Track Academy 136
23 130 Gillon James Year 4/5 Boys Oxford City AC 136
23 151 Zac Murray Year 4/5 Boys Kent AC 136
23 156 Jordan Patterson Year 4/5 Boys 0 136
23 171 Archie Turner Year 4/5 Boys Invicta East Kent AC 136

Year 4&5 Boys Result



28 112 Theo Black Year 4/5 Boys Enfield & Haringey AC 135
29 139 Aidan King Year 4/5 Boys SS Athletics 134
30 164 George Sparrow Year 4/5 Boys 0 132
31 106 Lucas Barracliffe Year 4/5 Boys 0 131
32 119 Jax Connor Year 4/5 Boys Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 130
33 149 Orion Mckenzie Cooper Year 4/5 Boys Be Fit Today Track Academy 127
34 124 Albie Davis-James Year 4/5 Boys Oxford City AC 126
34 152 Michael Nelson-Langaigne Year 4/5 Boys Blackheath & Bromley HAC 126
34 153 Michael Obiwulu Year 4/5 Boys Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 126
37 107 Seb Barrett Year 4/5 Boys 0 124
37 120 Luca Cook Year 4/5 Boys Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 124
37 157 William Robinson Year 4/5 Boys St Albans AC 124
40 148 Kalel Maritz Year 4/5 Boys Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 123
41 121 Owen Cottee Year 4/5 Boys Brentwood Beagles 122
42 136 Kirani Joseph Year 4/5 Boys Newham & Essex Beagles AC 121
42 174 Kouami Zewu-Manscour Year 4/5 Boys Thurrock Harriers 121
44 134 Coby Jones Year 4/5 Boys Dacorum AC 118
44 144 Joseph Lupton Year 4/5 Boys 0 118
46 146 Orson Maguire Year 4/5 Boys S Factor Academy 116
47 126 Hans Goodgame Year 4/5 Boys Oxford City AC 115
48 135 Lucien Jones Year 4/5 Boys Oxford City AC 113
49 158 William Rochester Year 4/5 Boys Watford Harriers 112
50 161 Jadon Sam-Amoye Year 4/5 Boys 0 111
51 140 Oscar Knowles Year 4/5 Boys Invicta East Kent AC 109
51 170 Sam Telford Year 4/5 Boys Dacorum AC 109
53 143 Charlie Lau Year 4/5 Boys Invicta East Kent AC 107
53 162 Alfie Shallcross Year 4/5 Boys Great Yarmouth & District AC 107
55 137 Micah Junaid-Evans Year 4/5 Boys Dartford Harriers AC 103
56 133 Benjamin Jones Year 4/5 Boys 0 97
57 128 Freddie Harris Year 4/5 Boys Oxford City AC 87
58 150 Aj Moulton Year 4/5 Boys Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 73



Rank Number Name Year Group Club Total
1 83 Bella Pearce Year 4/5 Girls Southend On Sea AC 162
2 93 Blake Upson Year 4/5 Girls 0 153
3 51 Sienna Darcy Year 4/5 Girls Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 150
4 81 Davina Oladele Year 4/5 Girls Thurrock Harriers 149
5 46 Abbey  Bassong Year 4/5 Girls Be Fit Today Track Academy 148
5 57 Alice Ganley Year 4/5 Girls City Of Norwich AC 148
5 80 Mirabelle Okeke Year 4/5 Girls Enfield & Haringey AC 148
8 49 Pearl Coulson Year 4/5 Girls 0 145
9 42 Iyana Barbe-Nutakor Year 4/5 Girls 0 144

10 55 Scarlett Finlay Year 4/5 Girls Watford Harriers 143
10 70 Kehanique Lowe Year 4/5 Girls Lee Valley 143
10 85 Alexandra Robson Year 4/5 Girls SSAA 143
13 37 Cicilly  Forde-Simpson Year 4/5 Girls Be Fit Today Track Academy 141
13 100 Ela Yagiz Year 4/5 Girls 0 141
15 62 Diana John Odutuyo Year 4/5 Girls S Factor Academy 140
16 38 KeeNyah Adelise Year 4/5 Girls 0 138
16 41 Eloise Baker Year 4/5 Girls SS Athletics 138
18 50 Micah Croll-Mensah Year 4/5 Girls Herne Hill Harriers 137
18 53 Evie Ellen Year 4/5 Girls Oxford City AC 137
20 45 Olivia Bart-Plange Year 4/5 Girls Newham and Essex Beagles Athletics Club 136
20 58 Sofia Gilboy Year 4/5 Girls West Norfolk AC 136
20 90 Amelia Sokolowska Year 4/5 Girls SS Athletics 136
23 77 Martha Mykhaylyuk-Geers Year 4/5 Girls 0 135
24 44 Rosie Barron Year 4/5 Girls Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 133
25 86 Isabelle Routley Year 4/5 Girls 0 131
26 40 Anna Bah Year 4/5 Girls London Heathside 129
27 47 Phoebe Castiello Year 4/5 Girls Brentwood Beagles 128
28 88 Skyla Simms-Johnson Year 4/5 Girls Harlow AC 127
29 43 Poppy Barker Year 4/5 Girls 0 126
29 75 Amani Minkah Year 4/5 Girls Be Fit Today Track Academy 126
29 79 Oluwakemi Ogundele Year 4/5 Girls 0 126
29 95 Leila Waller Year 4/5 Girls Oxford City AC 126

Year 4&5 Girls Result



33 61 Georgia Horandi Year 4/5 Girls S Factor Academy 125
33 73 Ebelechukwu Mayes Year 4/5 Girls Enfield & Haringey AC 125
33 78 Tianna Nsionu Year 4/5 Girls Be Fit Today Track Academy 125
36 72 Mia March Year 4/5 Girls Barnet & District AC 124
37 76 Emmeline Molyneux Year 4/5 Girls Oxford City AC 118
38 60 Ava Hansen Smith Year 4/5 Girls Oxford City AC 115
39 92 Jessica Turner Year 4/5 Girls Dartford Harriers AC 113
39 94 Sophia Vesterinen Year 4/5 Girls Oxford City AC 113
41 99 Ivy Woodman Year 4/5 Girls SS Athletics 110
42 64 Alice Jones Year 4/5 Girls Brentwood Beagles 109
43 48 Faith Chamberlain Year 4/5 Girls Oxford City AC 107
43 71 Hollie Lupton Year 4/5 Girls 0 107
45 69 Amber Littlewood Year 4/5 Girls London Heathside 104
46 65 Lacey Kelshall Year 4/5 Girls Watford Harriers 103
47 52 Edie Dyke-Coomes Year 4/5 Girls 0 102
48 97 Grace Williams Year 4/5 Girls Harriers (Running Fitness) 100
49 68 Eve Lines Year 4/5 Girls DILI Academy 91
50 59 Beatrice Godfrey Year 4/5 Girls DILI Academy 86
51 89 Holly Simpson Year 4/5 Girls Oxford City AC 73
52 74 Hosanna Mikhail Year 4/5 Girls Newham & Essex Beagles AC 60

Rank Number Name Year Group Club Total
1 274 Riley Michaels Year 6/7 Boys Rugby & Northampton AC 234
2 290 Piers Spencer-Simms Year 6/7 Boys Blackheath & Bromley HAC 227
3 264 Lawrence Foster Year 6/7 Boys Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 222
4 255 Story Bundy Year 6/7 Boys Invicta East Kent AC 214
5 284 Tyler  Reynolds Year 6/7 Boys Be Fit Today Track Academy 203
6 278 Daniel Niewczasinski-Kirkland Year 6/7 Boys Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 201
7 263 Michael Emmanuel Year 6/7 Boys Oxford City AC 193
7 292 Toby Taylor Year 6/7 Boys Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 193
9 291 Lucas Stafford-Venn Year 6/7 Boys Be Fit Today Track Academy 184

Year 6&7 Boys Result



10 268 James Houghton Year 6/7 Boys Newham & Essex Beagles AC 183
11 281 Edward Pascal Year 6/7 Boys Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 172
12 270 Angelo Jones Year 6/7 Boys Oxford City AC 164
12 288 Stanislaw Sokolowski Year 6/7 Boys SS Athletics 164
14 273 Isaac Machin Year 6/7 Boys Brighton & Hove AC 159
15 275 Kyle Moffett Year 6/7 Boys The HAWCS 156
15 293 Harvey Thomas Year 6/7 Boys Newmarket Joggers 156
17 256 Alfred Cook Year 6/7 Boys Fleet & Crookham AC 155
17 261 George Coyle Year 6/7 Boys Oxford City AC 155
17 280 Benjamin O’Kane Year 6/7 Boys Gloucester AC 155
20 253 Moyo Balogun Year 6/7 Boys Thurrock Harriers 152
21 277 Ayrton Namakando Year 6/7 Boys Thurrock Harriers 149
21 279 Akintunde Ogundele Year 6/7 Boys South London Harriers 149
23 258 Matthew Cottee Year 6/7 Boys Brentwood Beagles 148
23 298 Hugo Zvigaitis Year 6/7 Boys Oxford City AC 148
25 287 Jacob Smith Year 6/7 Boys 0 145
25 295 Samuel Ward Year 6/7 Boys Be Fit Today Track Academy 145
27 276 William Murphy Year 6/7 Boys The HAWCS 141
28 254 Cass Barrett Year 6/7 Boys 0 139
28 266 George Ganley Year 6/7 Boys City Of Norwich AC 139
30 282 Jevanne Pusey Year 6/7 Boys S Factor Academy 136
31 265 Eric Frith Year 6/7 Boys Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 135
32 297 Alfie Woodman Year 6/7 Boys SS Athletics 134
33 271 Niall King Year 6/7 Boys SS Athletics 131
34 269 Zachary Ives Year 6/7 Boys Dartford Harriers AC 117
35 260 Adam Cox Year 6/7 Boys Harlow AC 111
36 252 Yaffet Asgedom Year 6/7 Boys S Factor Academy 109
37 267 Jake Grimes Year 6/7 Boys The HAWCS 108
38 251 Zayn Adam Year 6/7 Boys Lee Valley 86
39 285 Cristian Scozzari Year 6/7 Boys Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 52

Year 6&7 Girls Result



Rank Number Name Year Group Club Total
1 230 Isabella Moulton Year 6/7 Girls Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 202
2 213 Manroop Jandu Year 6/7 Girls Dartford Harriers AC 199
3 210 Darcie Holmes Year 6/7 Girls City Of Norwich AC 198
4 215 Talia Junaid-Evans Year 6/7 Girls Dartford Harriers AC 195
5 177 Martha Adkins Year 6/7 Girls Invicta East Kent AC 192
6 185 Evie Boygle Year 6/7 Girls SS Athletics 186
7 193 Scarlett Demello Year 6/7 Girls 0 181
7 223 Marisa Lumani Year 6/7 Girls Leamington Athletics Academy 181
9 216 Rhoswen Keeping Year 6/7 Girls London Heathside 174

10 224 Stevie Makepeace Year 6/7 Girls SS Athletics 171
11 183 Sofia Bennett Year 6/7 Girls Thames Valley Harriers 169
12 180 Betty Appleton Year 6/7 Girls City Of Norwich AC 168
12 211 Freya Homer Year 6/7 Girls 0 168
14 219 Tia Leaver Year 6/7 Girls Enfield & Haringey AC 167
15 227 Miliyana Miles Year 6/7 Girls Oxford City AC 166
15 249 Tia Wiggins Year 6/7 Girls Invicta East Kent AC 166
17 197 Autumn Eke-Aluong Year 6/7 Girls Newham & Essex Beagles AC 164
18 239 Anya Rochester Year 6/7 Girls Watford Harriers 163
19 203 Tayla Goodswen Year 6/7 Girls City Of Norwich AC 161
20 226 Grace Aria McCulloch Year 6/7 Girls Oxford City AC 158
21 206 Precious Hayford Year 6/7 Girls S Factor Academy 157
22 182 Hayley-caprice Beaumont Year 6/7 Girls S Factor Academy 156
22 209 Bethan Holloway Year 6/7 Girls Gloucester AC 156
22 245 Mattea Stanley Year 6/7 Girls Invicta East Kent AC 156
25 202 Myley Gilboy Year 6/7 Girls West Norfolk AC 155
26 176 Cheryl Adjadi Year 6/7 Girls S Factor Academy 154
26 188 Eliza Burridge Year 6/7 Girls London Heathside 154
26 189 Lucia Casalenuovo Year 6/7 Girls Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 154
26 201 Felicity Fudge Year 6/7 Girls Enfield & Haringey AC 154
30 246 Alyssa Stephenson Year 6/7 Girls S Factor Academy 153
31 237 Hester Pinnell Year 6/7 Girls Oxford City AC 152
32 175 Olivia Abbott Year 6/7 Girls Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 151
32 181 Isla Barron Year 6/7 Girls Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 151
32 218 Rachel Lawrence Year 6/7 Girls Invicta East Kent AC 151



35 229 Polly Molyneux Year 6/7 Girls Oxford City AC 150
36 250 Summer Yusuf Year 6/7 Girls Newham and Essex Beagles Athletics Club 149
37 178 Elliot Amos Year 6/7 Girls City Of Norwich AC 148
37 221 Emerald Lewisman Year 6/7 Girls Oxford City AC 148
39 220 Caroline Lewis Year 6/7 Girls Croydon Harriers 144
40 236 Aoife Pearce Year 6/7 Girls Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 142
41 179 Kadijah Anderson Year 6/7 Girls S Factor Academy 140
42 231 Maureen Musinguzi Year 6/7 Girls Newham and Essex Beagles Athletics Club 139
43 247 Amalie Twydell Year 6/7 Girls Braintree & District AC 138
44 63 Ruby Johnson Year 4/5 Girls Harlow AC 137
45 217 Tacita Kentish Year 6/7 Girls Oxford City AC 135
45 225 Caeli Maritz Year 6/7 Girls Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 135
45 228 Alexi Minkah Year 6/7 Girls Be Fit Today Track Academy 135
48 195 Melanie Diakite Year 6/7 Girls S Factor Academy 133
49 241 Elfie Shaw Year 6/7 Girls Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 132
50 199 Beatrice Findlay Year 6/7 Girls Enfield & Haringey AC 131
51 194 Nicole Dennison Year 6/7 Girls SS Athletics 128
51 240 Poppy Rolfe Year 6/7 Girls SS Athletics 128
53 243 Amber Smith Year 6/7 Girls Newmarket Joggers 124
53 248 Ella Westlake Year 6/7 Girls Thurrock Harriers 124
55 232 Ruby Northrop Year 6/7 Girls Harlow AC 122
56 214 Summer Jones Year 6/7 Girls Harlow AC 118
57 191 Erin Cresswell Year 6/7 Girls Horsham Blue Star Harriers 99
57 198 Zahra  Eriksson Alom Year 6/7 Girls Newham & Essex Beagles AC 99
59 244 Ka’liyah Smith Year 6/7 Girls S Factor Academy 98
60 190 Sophie Collins Year 6/7 Girls Horsham Blue Star Harriers 86
61 184 Sophie Blundell Year 6/7 Girls Newmarket Joggers 30
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